

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1432 OF 2025

Mr. Chandrabhan Rammanohar Patel ...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Archit Sakhalkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Dinesh J. Haldankar, learned A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.
Mr. Santosh Chari, learned Advocate for the Complainant/Respondent
No. 2.

**CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.
DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2025.**

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Archit Sakhalkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant, Mr. Dinesh Haldankar, learned A.P.P. for the State/Respondent and Mr. Santosh Chari, learned Advocate for the Complainant/Respondent No. 2.

2. Mr. Archit Sakhalkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Mr. Santosh Chari, learned Advocate for the Complainant/Respondent No. 2 jointly request for time on the ground that their parties are not available in the Court today. They submit that the presence of their parties is required for the hearing of the matter.

3. Mr. Dinesh Haldankar, learned A.P.P. for the State/Respondent does not object for grant of the request of adjournment made by

Mr. Archit Sakhalkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Mr. Santosh Chari, learned Advocate for the Complainant/Respondent No. 2.

4. In view of the joint request made by Mr. Archit Sakhalkar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Mr. Santosh Chari, learned Advocate for the Complainant/Respondent No. 2 and by consent of the parties, matter is adjourned and posted on **19th December 2025**.

[ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.]

GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by GITALAXMI
KRISHNA
KOTAWADEKAR
Date:
2025.12.15
21:03:56 +0530