

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 1432 OF 2025

Chandrabhan Rammanohar PatelAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

ADV. ARCHIT SAKHALKAR for Petitioner

MS. S. KAUSHIK, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)