

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1432 OF 2025

Chandrabhan Rammanohar Patel

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra,

Through V.P. Road Police Station, Mumbai and Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Deep Padachh, i/by Mr. Archit Sakhalkar, Advocates for the Applicant.

Smt. A.S. Gotad, APP for the Respondent-State of Maharashtra.

PSI Shantaram Ghuge, V.P. Road Police Station is present in Court.

CORAM : GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.

DATE : 11TH MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. Padachh, learned advocate for the Applicant, list this matter on 15th April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]